## RESOLUTION NO.822

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES ACCEPTING GRANT OF EASEMENT OVER PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

WHEREAS, JOHN B. DERBY and ETHEL B. DERBY, his wife, have tendered to the City of El Paso de Robles a grant or easement for the purpose of installing, replacing and maintaining pipes for the transmission of water, in, on and under the following described property situate in the City of El Paso de Robles, County of San Luis Obispo, State of California, to wit:

The Southerly Fifteen (15) feet of Villa Lot numbered Thirteen (13) as delineated and so designated upon the Map of the City of El Paso de Robles, and adjacent subdivisions, filed October 25, 1889, in the Office of the County Recorder of the County of San Luis Obispo, State of California;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that the City of El Paso de Robles accept said grant of easement and that the same be placed on record in the office of the County Recorder of San Luis Obispo County, State of California.

PASCED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles this 22 day of February, 1953.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

Kurull Galo

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK